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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8  

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2438.20 48.18 2.28 50.46 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10019.50 36.02 3.63 39.65 54.00 14.35 Horizontal PASS 

3 14127.50 34.15 8.13 42.28 54.00 11.72 Horizontal PASS 

4 17354.00 32.55 12.70 45.25 54.00 8.75 Horizontal PASS 

5 2438.00 50.76 2.29 53.05 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10020.00 43.22 3.64 46.86 74.00 27.14 Horizontal PASS 

7 13817.00 41.08 8.20 49.28 74.00 24.72 Horizontal PASS 

8 17995.00 39.42 12.76 52.18 74.00 21.82 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2438.00 40.80 2.29 43.09 - - Vertical NA 

2 9586.50 36.17 2.76 38.93 54.00 15.07 Vertical PASS 

3 14515.00 34.48 7.94 42.42 54.00 11.58 Vertical PASS 

4 17361.00 33.04 12.43 45.47 54.00 8.53 Vertical PASS 

5 2438.00 44.06 2.29 46.35 - - Vertical NA 

6 9489.50 43.93 2.47 46.40 74.00 27.60 Vertical PASS 

7 14354.50 40.06 9.26 49.32 74.00 24.68 Vertical PASS 

8 17363.00 39.68 12.35 52.03 74.00 21.97 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2461.40 45.98 2.34 48.32 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10044.50 35.57 3.72 39.29 54.00 14.71 Horizontal PASS 

3 13818.50 34.20 8.23 42.43 54.00 11.57 Horizontal PASS 

4 17358.00 32.66 12.55 45.21 54.00 8.79 Horizontal PASS 

5 2461.20 48.90 2.33 51.23 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10765.50 42.53 4.32 46.85 74.00 27.15 Horizontal PASS 

7 14503.00 41.13 8.23 49.36 74.00 24.64 Horizontal PASS 

8 17349.50 38.73 12.84 51.57 74.00 22.43 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2461.40 39.39 2.34 41.73 - - Vertical NA 

2 9498.50 37.22 2.64 39.86 54.00 14.14 Vertical PASS 

3 14115.00 34.04 8.14 42.18 54.00 11.82 Vertical PASS 

4 17847.00 32.65 12.75 45.40 54.00 8.60 Vertical PASS 

5 2461.00 44.09 2.33 46.42 - - Vertical NA 

6 9448.00 44.27 1.74 46.01 74.00 27.99 Vertical PASS 

7 13853.50 40.70 8.67 49.37 74.00 24.63 Vertical PASS 

8 17356.50 39.31 12.61 51.92 74.00 22.08 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.80 50.85 2.27 53.12 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10827.00 35.56 3.98 39.54 54.00 14.46 Horizontal PASS 

3 15071.00 34.59 8.96 43.55 54.00 10.45 Horizontal PASS 

4 17993.50 31.53 12.74 44.27 54.00 9.73 Horizontal PASS 

5 2429.40 56.74 2.27 59.01 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10965.00 42.44 4.71 47.15 74.00 26.85 Horizontal PASS 

7 15063.50 40.75 8.94 49.69 74.00 24.31 Horizontal PASS 

8 17894.50 39.19 12.28 51.47 74.00 22.53 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.80 46.96 2.27 49.23 - - Vertical NA 

2 10805.50 35.28 4.25 39.53 54.00 14.47 Vertical PASS 

3 14082.00 34.64 8.07 42.71 54.00 11.29 Vertical PASS 

4 17352.00 32.64 12.78 45.42 54.00 8.58 Vertical PASS 

5 2429.60 52.77 2.27 55.04 - - Vertical NA 

6 10576.50 42.67 3.87 46.54 74.00 27.46 Vertical PASS 

7 13807.00 41.75 8.04 49.79 74.00 24.21 Vertical PASS 

8 17365.50 40.12 12.26 52.38 74.00 21.62 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2461.40 41.76 2.34 44.10 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9509.00 36.43 2.65 39.08 54.00 14.92 Horizontal PASS 

3 13405.00 34.82 7.10 41.92 54.00 12.08 Horizontal PASS 

4 17344.50 32.75 12.60 45.35 54.00 8.65 Horizontal PASS 

5 2461.40 48.88 2.34 51.22 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9600.50 43.29 2.84 46.13 74.00 27.87 Horizontal PASS 

7 13425.00 42.62 7.02 49.64 74.00 24.36 Horizontal PASS 

8 17342.00 39.28 12.49 51.77 74.00 22.23 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2459.60 36.40 2.33 38.73 - - Vertical NA 

2 10504.50 35.37 4.04 39.41 54.00 14.59 Vertical PASS 

3 13823.00 34.31 8.30 42.61 54.00 11.39 Vertical PASS 

4 17358.00 32.76 12.55 45.31 54.00 8.69 Vertical PASS 

5 2459.00 43.37 2.33 45.70 - - Vertical NA 

6 9585.00 44.50 2.75 47.25 74.00 26.75 Vertical PASS 

7 15078.00 40.24 8.99 49.23 74.00 24.77 Vertical PASS 

8 17357.50 39.80 12.57 52.37 74.00 21.63 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8  

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2407.80 37.61 2.23 39.84 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9606.50 37.23 2.84 40.07 54.00 13.93 Horizontal PASS 

3 13817.00 34.65 8.20 42.85 54.00 11.15 Horizontal PASS 

4 17343.00 33.66 12.54 46.20 54.00 7.80 Horizontal PASS 

5 2406.80 46.20 2.23 48.43 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9606.00 43.41 2.85 46.26 74.00 27.74 Horizontal PASS 

7 14085.50 41.52 8.08 49.60 74.00 24.40 Horizontal PASS 

8 17370.50 40.49 12.06 52.55 74.00 21.45 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8  

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2409.00 34.11 2.24 36.35 - - Vertical NA 

2 8367.50 36.47 0.80 37.27 54.00 16.73 Vertical PASS 

3 14329.00 33.66 8.83 42.49 54.00 11.51 Vertical PASS 

4 17364.50 32.70 12.29 44.99 54.00 9.01 Vertical PASS 

5 2407.80 42.44 2.23 44.67 - - Vertical NA 

6 8856.00 42.37 2.59 44.96 74.00 29.04 Vertical PASS 

7 14168.50 42.26 7.76 50.02 74.00 23.98 Vertical PASS 

8 17342.50 39.07 12.51 51.58 74.00 22.42 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26T-0 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.40 54.72 2.27 56.99 - - Horizontal NA 

2 7397.50 36.77 -1.04 35.73 54.00 18.27 Horizontal PASS 

3 10451.50 35.44 4.19 39.63 54.00 14.37 Horizontal PASS 

4 17349.00 32.52 12.82 45.34 54.00 8.66 Horizontal PASS 

5 2429.20 62.47 2.27 64.74 - - Horizontal NA 

6 7405.00 44.79 -1.09 43.70 74.00 30.30 Horizontal PASS 

7 10546.00 44.00 3.67 47.67 74.00 26.33 Horizontal PASS 

8 17360.50 39.71 12.45 52.16 74.00 21.84 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26T-0 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.40 49.51 2.27 51.78 - - Vertical NA 

2 10124.00 36.11 3.21 39.32 54.00 14.68 Vertical PASS 

3 13854.00 33.81 8.66 42.47 54.00 11.53 Vertical PASS 

4 17366.00 32.95 12.24 45.19 54.00 8.81 Vertical PASS 

5 2429.00 57.19 2.27 59.46 - - Vertical NA 

6 10049.00 42.50 3.75 46.25 74.00 27.75 Vertical PASS 

7 13792.50 41.67 7.77 49.44 74.00 24.56 Vertical PASS 

8 17342.00 39.11 12.49 51.60 74.00 22.40 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52T-37 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.60 55.68 2.27 57.95 - - Horizontal NA 

2 10910.50 35.56 4.76 40.32 54.00 13.68 Horizontal PASS 

3 15068.50 33.75 8.95 42.70 54.00 11.30 Horizontal PASS 

4 17365.50 32.70 12.26 44.96 54.00 9.04 Horizontal PASS 

5 2429.40 63.46 2.27 65.73 - - Horizontal NA 

6 10779.50 42.28 4.32 46.60 74.00 27.40 Horizontal PASS 

7 15252.50 39.96 9.31 49.27 74.00 24.73 Horizontal PASS 

8 17354.50 39.44 12.68 52.12 74.00 21.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52T-37 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.60 50.78 2.27 53.05 - - Vertical NA 

2 10719.50 35.58 3.78 39.36 54.00 14.64 Vertical PASS 

3 15068.00 34.12 8.95 43.07 54.00 10.93 Vertical PASS 

4 17340.00 32.79 12.40 45.19 54.00 8.81 Vertical PASS 

5 2428.80 57.34 2.27 59.61 - - Vertical NA 

6 15067.50 41.44 8.95 50.39 74.00 23.61 Vertical PASS 

7 17980.50 40.34 12.57 52.91 74.00 21.09 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106T-53 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2453.60 45.48 2.31 47.79 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9593.00 36.30 2.80 39.10 54.00 14.90 Horizontal PASS 

3 14146.00 34.18 8.10 42.28 54.00 11.72 Horizontal PASS 

4 17355.50 32.71 12.65 45.36 54.00 8.64 Horizontal PASS 

5 2453.80 53.90 2.32 56.22 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9613.00 42.84 2.84 45.68 74.00 28.32 Horizontal PASS 

7 14485.50 41.18 8.07 49.25 74.00 24.75 Horizontal PASS 

8 17361.00 39.29 12.43 51.72 74.00 22.28 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106T-53 Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2454.40 40.33 2.32 42.65 - - Vertical NA 

2 9590.50 36.77 2.78 39.55 54.00 14.45 Vertical PASS 

3 15135.00 33.73 8.57 42.30 54.00 11.70 Vertical PASS 

4 17348.00 32.59 12.77 45.36 54.00 8.64 Vertical PASS 

5 2453.80 47.97 2.32 50.29 - - Vertical NA 

6 9603.00 44.58 2.84 47.42 74.00 26.58 Vertical PASS 

7 14512.00 41.48 8.01 49.49 74.00 24.51 Vertical PASS 

8 17350.00 39.25 12.86 52.11 74.00 21.89 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52+26_MRU_M Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2433.00 43.55 2.28 45.83 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9486.00 37.13 2.40 39.53 54.00 14.47 Horizontal PASS 

3 14327.50 33.46 8.79 42.25 54.00 11.75 Horizontal PASS 

4 17347.50 32.61 12.75 45.36 54.00 8.64 Horizontal PASS 

5 2432.80 51.38 2.28 53.66 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9589.50 43.61 2.77 46.38 74.00 27.62 Horizontal PASS 

7 13825.00 41.44 8.33 49.77 74.00 24.23 Horizontal PASS 

8 17347.00 39.09 12.73 51.82 74.00 22.18 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52+26_MRU_M Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 6 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2429.40 39.03 2.27 41.30 - - Vertical NA 

2 9606.00 36.21 2.85 39.06 54.00 14.94 Vertical PASS 

3 14327.00 33.45 8.78 42.23 54.00 11.77 Vertical PASS 

4 17362.00 33.20 12.39 45.59 54.00 8.41 Vertical PASS 

5 2429.40 47.68 2.27 49.95 - - Vertical NA 

6 9612.00 43.73 2.84 46.57 74.00 27.43 Vertical PASS 

7 14326.50 41.08 8.77 49.85 74.00 24.15 Vertical PASS 

8 17361.00 40.28 12.43 52.71 74.00 21.29 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106+26_MRU_H Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2471.00 41.92 2.35 44.27 - - Horizontal NA 

2 9562.00 36.45 2.60 39.05 54.00 14.95 Horizontal PASS 

3 15089.00 33.85 9.02 42.87 54.00 11.13 Horizontal PASS 

4 17340.50 33.55 12.42 45.97 54.00 8.03 Horizontal PASS 

5 2471.20 49.87 2.35 52.22 - - Horizontal NA 

6 9527.50 43.52 2.60 46.12 74.00 27.88 Horizontal PASS 

7 15242.50 40.55 9.18 49.73 74.00 24.27 Horizontal PASS 

8 17347.00 39.16 12.73 51.89 74.00 22.11 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106+26_MRU_H Band: - 

Bandwidth 20MHz Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5/8 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2461.40 37.38 2.34 39.72 - - Vertical NA 

2 10041.50 35.82 3.72 39.54 54.00 14.46 Vertical PASS 

3 13470.00 34.72 6.89 41.61 54.00 12.39 Vertical PASS 

4 17356.00 33.08 12.63 45.71 54.00 8.29 Vertical PASS 

5 2470.00 45.88 2.35 48.23 - - Vertical NA 

6 10213.50 42.74 3.55 46.29 74.00 27.71 Vertical PASS 

7 13819.50 41.27 8.24 49.51 74.00 24.49 Vertical PASS 

8 17877.00 39.30 12.48 51.78 74.00 22.22 Vertical PASS 
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Radiated Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2320.98 37.01 1.20 38.21 54.00 15.79 Horizontal PASS 

2 2336.59 36.81 1.33 38.14 54.00 15.86 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.51 40.71 1.43 42.14 54.00 11.86 Horizontal PASS 

4 2320.94 47.51 1.20 48.71 74.00 25.29 Horizontal PASS 

5 2335.43 48.02 1.32 49.34 74.00 24.66 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.91 50.90 1.43 52.33 74.00 21.67 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2323.22 36.79 1.22 38.01 54.00 15.99 Vertical PASS 

2 2375.84 36.85 1.43 38.28 54.00 15.72 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.88 43.14 1.43 44.57 54.00 9.43 Vertical PASS 

4 2322.59 47.06 1.21 48.27 74.00 25.73 Vertical PASS 

5 2375.80 48.63 1.43 50.06 74.00 23.94 Vertical PASS 

6 2388.95 53.63 1.43 55.06 74.00 18.94 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.43 41.73 1.85 43.58 - - Horizontal NA 

2 2485.95 40.21 1.88 42.09 54.00 11.91 Horizontal PASS 

3 2498.68 33.71 2.01 35.72 54.00 18.28 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.55 51.71 1.85 53.56 74.00 20.44 Horizontal PASS 

5 2485.93 50.09 1.88 51.97 74.00 22.03 Horizontal PASS 

6 2498.51 45.24 2.01 47.25 74.00 26.75 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11b Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.91 36.46 1.87 38.33 54.00 15.67 Vertical PASS 

2 2489.94 34.42 1.93 36.35 54.00 17.65 Vertical PASS 

3 2498.03 33.86 2.01 35.87 54.00 18.13 Vertical PASS 

4 2484.06 46.60 1.87 48.47 74.00 25.53 Vertical PASS 

5 2489.65 45.24 1.92 47.16 74.00 26.84 Vertical PASS 

6 2497.89 44.54 2.01 46.55 74.00 27.45 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2344.96 37.25 1.41 38.66 54.00 15.34 Horizontal PASS 

2 2366.84 37.05 1.44 38.49 54.00 15.51 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.99 42.21 1.43 43.64 54.00 10.36 Horizontal PASS 

4 2345.03 48.20 1.41 49.61 74.00 24.39 Horizontal PASS 

5 2365.38 48.09 1.44 49.53 74.00 24.47 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.92 52.26 1.43 53.69 74.00 20.31 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2338.38 37.22 1.35 38.57 54.00 15.43 Vertical PASS 

2 2354.37 36.55 1.45 38.00 54.00 16.00 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.66 38.00 1.43 39.43 54.00 14.57 Vertical PASS 

4 2337.52 47.83 1.34 49.17 74.00 24.83 Vertical PASS 

5 2354.14 47.91 1.45 49.36 74.00 24.64 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.55 48.04 1.43 49.47 74.00 24.53 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.32 40.87 1.87 42.74 54.00 11.26 Horizontal PASS 

2 2491.50 37.17 1.95 39.12 54.00 14.88 Horizontal PASS 

3 2496.18 36.99 1.99 38.98 54.00 15.02 Horizontal PASS 

4 2483.86 52.01 1.87 53.88 74.00 20.12 Horizontal PASS 

5 2491.84 47.42 1.95 49.37 74.00 24.63 Horizontal PASS 

6 2496.37 47.83 2.00 49.83 74.00 24.17 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11g Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.65 38.45 1.86 40.31 54.00 13.69 Vertical PASS 

2 2490.20 37.19 1.93 39.12 54.00 14.88 Vertical PASS 

3 2495.25 37.02 1.98 39.00 54.00 15.00 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.60 48.91 1.86 50.77 74.00 23.23 Vertical PASS 

5 2489.63 47.94 1.92 49.86 74.00 24.14 Vertical PASS 

6 2495.10 48.35 1.98 50.33 74.00 23.67 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2334.87 36.86 1.32 38.18 54.00 15.82 Horizontal PASS 

2 2368.93 36.73 1.44 38.17 54.00 15.83 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.36 43.67 1.43 45.10 54.00 8.90 Horizontal PASS 

4 2335.13 47.88 1.32 49.20 74.00 24.80 Horizontal PASS 

5 2369.68 47.54 1.44 48.98 74.00 25.02 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.65 55.07 1.43 56.50 74.00 17.50 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2319.45 36.75 1.19 37.94 54.00 16.06 Vertical PASS 

2 2357.09 36.81 1.44 38.25 54.00 15.75 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.81 43.08 1.43 44.51 54.00 9.49 Vertical PASS 

4 2319.67 48.56 1.19 49.75 74.00 24.25 Vertical PASS 

5 2357.35 48.29 1.44 49.73 74.00 24.27 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.55 53.38 1.43 54.81 74.00 19.19 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.96 43.98 1.87 45.85 54.00 8.15 Horizontal PASS 

2 2485.76 42.32 1.88 44.20 54.00 9.80 Horizontal PASS 

3 2498.08 33.79 2.01 35.80 54.00 18.20 Horizontal PASS 

4 2484.34 58.02 1.87 59.89 74.00 14.11 Horizontal PASS 

5 2485.71 56.39 1.88 58.27 74.00 15.73 Horizontal PASS 

6 2497.98 44.41 2.01 46.42 74.00 27.58 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11n20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.03 38.77 1.87 40.64 54.00 13.36 Vertical PASS 

2 2485.14 38.34 1.87 40.21 54.00 13.79 Vertical PASS 

3 2496.97 33.92 2.00 35.92 54.00 18.08 Vertical PASS 

4 2484.22 50.66 1.87 52.53 74.00 21.47 Vertical PASS 

5 2485.14 50.39 1.87 52.26 74.00 21.74 Vertical PASS 

6 2497.05 44.54 2.00 46.54 74.00 27.46 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2347.57 36.75 1.43 38.18 54.00 15.82 Horizontal PASS 

2 2362.47 37.31 1.44 38.75 54.00 15.25 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.25 41.69 1.43 43.12 54.00 10.88 Horizontal PASS 

4 2348.69 48.09 1.44 49.53 74.00 24.47 Horizontal PASS 

5 2362.84 47.40 1.45 48.85 74.00 25.15 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.66 54.63 1.43 56.06 74.00 17.94 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2347.64 36.89 1.43 38.32 54.00 15.68 Vertical PASS 

2 2374.46 37.07 1.44 38.51 54.00 15.49 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.96 42.86 1.43 44.29 54.00 9.71 Vertical PASS 

4 2348.13 47.01 1.43 48.44 74.00 25.56 Vertical PASS 

5 2373.56 47.87 1.44 49.31 74.00 24.69 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.06 54.45 1.43 55.88 74.00 18.12 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.20 43.42 1.87 45.29 54.00 8.71 Horizontal PASS 

2 2485.52 41.56 1.88 43.44 54.00 10.56 Horizontal PASS 

3 2496.97 33.73 2.00 35.73 54.00 18.27 Horizontal PASS 

4 2484.18 57.25 1.87 59.12 74.00 14.88 Horizontal PASS 

5 2485.62 56.79 1.88 58.67 74.00 15.33 Horizontal PASS 

6 2497.14 44.50 2.00 46.50 74.00 27.50 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P14 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2483.74 37.67 1.86 39.53 54.00 14.47 Vertical PASS 

2 2485.09 36.65 1.87 38.52 54.00 15.48 Vertical PASS 

3 2498.20 33.83 2.01 35.84 54.00 18.16 Vertical PASS 

4 2483.96 50.72 1.87 52.59 74.00 21.41 Vertical PASS 

5 2485.09 50.70 1.87 52.57 74.00 21.43 Vertical PASS 

6 2497.96 44.69 2.01 46.70 74.00 27.30 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26RU0 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P7.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2326.54 36.50 1.25 37.75 54.00 16.25 Horizontal PASS 

2 2365.09 36.83 1.44 38.27 54.00 15.73 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.62 37.08 1.43 38.51 54.00 15.49 Horizontal PASS 

4 2326.39 47.33 1.25 48.58 74.00 25.42 Horizontal PASS 

5 2364.64 47.07 1.44 48.51 74.00 25.49 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.36 47.39 1.43 48.82 74.00 25.18 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26RU0 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P7.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2336.81 36.69 1.34 38.03 54.00 15.97 Vertical PASS 

2 2368.89 36.84 1.44 38.28 54.00 15.72 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.02 41.91 1.43 43.34 54.00 10.66 Vertical PASS 

4 2336.25 47.07 1.33 48.40 74.00 25.60 Vertical PASS 

5 2368.86 47.03 1.44 48.47 74.00 25.53 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.32 53.41 1.43 54.84 74.00 19.16 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26RU8 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P7.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2485.76 37.09 1.88 38.97 54.00 15.03 Horizontal PASS 

2 2493.30 37.09 1.96 39.05 54.00 14.95 Horizontal PASS 

3 2497.41 37.23 2.00 39.23 54.00 14.77 Horizontal PASS 

4 2485.40 47.64 1.88 49.52 74.00 24.48 Horizontal PASS 

5 2493.47 47.95 1.96 49.91 74.00 24.09 Horizontal PASS 

6 2497.45 48.55 2.00 50.55 74.00 23.45 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 26RU8 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P7.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2485.33 37.05 1.88 38.93 54.00 15.07 Vertical PASS 

2 2493.04 37.24 1.96 39.20 54.00 14.80 Vertical PASS 

3 2499.06 37.46 2.02 39.48 54.00 14.52 Vertical PASS 

4 2485.18 47.63 1.88 49.51 74.00 24.49 Vertical PASS 

5 2493.16 48.54 1.96 50.50 74.00 23.50 Vertical PASS 

6 2499.59 48.56 2.03 50.59 74.00 23.41 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52RU37 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P10.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2350.86 36.92 1.45 38.37 54.00 15.63 Horizontal PASS 

2 2366.28 36.76 1.44 38.20 54.00 15.80 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.40 37.73 1.43 39.16 54.00 14.84 Horizontal PASS 

4 2349.81 47.41 1.45 48.86 74.00 25.14 Horizontal PASS 

5 2367.21 47.58 1.44 49.02 74.00 24.98 Horizontal PASS 

6 2389.58 47.71 1.43 49.14 74.00 24.86 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52RU37 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P10.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2338.35 36.94 1.35 38.29 54.00 15.71 Vertical PASS 

2 2377.07 37.15 1.43 38.58 54.00 15.42 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.96 41.80 1.43 43.23 54.00 10.77 Vertical PASS 

4 2338.42 47.15 1.35 48.50 74.00 25.50 Vertical PASS 

5 2376.10 48.01 1.43 49.44 74.00 24.56 Vertical PASS 

6 2389.17 53.15 1.43 54.58 74.00 19.42 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52RU40 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P10.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.97 37.66 1.87 39.53 54.00 14.47 Horizontal PASS 

2 2491.86 37.10 1.95 39.05 54.00 14.95 Horizontal PASS 

3 2497.29 37.22 2.00 39.22 54.00 14.78 Horizontal PASS 

4 2484.92 48.04 1.87 49.91 74.00 24.09 Horizontal PASS 

5 2492.08 48.38 1.95 50.33 74.00 23.67 Horizontal PASS 

6 2497.36 47.99 2.00 49.99 74.00 24.01 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 52RU40 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P10.5 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2485.21 37.04 1.88 38.92 54.00 15.08 Vertical PASS 

2 2490.40 37.04 1.93 38.97 54.00 15.03 Vertical PASS 

3 2496.45 37.11 2.00 39.11 54.00 14.89 Vertical PASS 

4 2485.35 48.28 1.88 50.16 74.00 23.84 Vertical PASS 

5 2490.01 48.51 1.93 50.44 74.00 23.56 Vertical PASS 

6 2496.40 48.64 2.00 50.64 74.00 23.36 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106RU53 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2335.10 36.77 1.32 38.09 54.00 15.91 Horizontal PASS 

2 2365.01 37.03 1.44 38.47 54.00 15.53 Horizontal PASS 

3 2389.40 38.49 1.43 39.92 54.00 14.08 Horizontal PASS 

4 2335.28 46.86 1.32 48.18 74.00 25.82 Horizontal PASS 

5 2365.20 47.16 1.44 48.60 74.00 25.40 Horizontal PASS 

6 2388.65 48.69 1.43 50.12 74.00 23.88 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106RU53 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 1 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2342.94 37.26 1.39 38.65 54.00 15.35 Vertical PASS 

2 2372.22 37.16 1.43 38.59 54.00 15.41 Vertical PASS 

3 2389.47 43.17 1.43 44.60 54.00 9.40 Vertical PASS 

4 2343.42 47.43 1.39 48.82 74.00 25.18 Vertical PASS 

5 2372.67 46.86 1.44 48.30 74.00 25.70 Vertical PASS 

6 2388.84 54.33 1.43 55.76 74.00 18.24 Vertical PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106RU54 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.25 38.63 1.87 40.50 54.00 13.50 Horizontal PASS 

2 2488.33 37.58 1.91 39.49 54.00 14.51 Horizontal PASS 

3 2496.28 37.19 2.00 39.19 54.00 14.81 Horizontal PASS 

4 2484.22 50.23 1.87 52.10 74.00 21.90 Horizontal PASS 

5 2488.43 48.62 1.91 50.53 74.00 23.47 Horizontal PASS 

6 2496.40 47.42 2.00 49.42 74.00 24.58 Horizontal PASS 
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Project Information 

Mode: 802.11be20 106RU54 Band: / 

Bandwidth / Channel 11 

SN: HQ64CC08F7 Engineer: Shen Zhuang 

Remark: X; ANT5&8 P13 

Test Graph 

 
Data List 

NO. 
Freq. 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBuV] 

Factor 
[dB] 

Level 
[dBμV/m] 

Limit 
[dBμV/m] 

Margin 
[dB] 

Polarity Verdict 

1 2484.66 37.22 1.87 39.09 54.00 14.91 Vertical PASS 

2 2492.03 37.21 1.95 39.16 54.00 14.84 Vertical PASS 

3 2498.44 37.07 2.01 39.08 54.00 14.92 Vertical PASS 

4 2484.56 48.23 1.87 50.10 74.00 23.90 Vertical PASS 

5 2492.08 48.64 1.95 50.59 74.00 23.41 Vertical PASS 

6 2498.10 47.91 2.01 49.92 74.00 24.08 Vertical PASS 

 
  


